507098224 01/27/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7145062

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
LUCA FERRARI			01/23/2017
JOHN H. POSSELIUS			01/20/2017
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	CNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC		
Street Address:	500 DILLER AVENUE		
City:	NEW HOLLAND		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	17557		
	Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	
		Number 36194	
Property Type Application Number:	1758		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA (864)233-7342	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ATA (864 e sent to the)233-7342 <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i>	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA (864 e sent to the provided; if t)233-7342	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA (864 e sent to the provided; if t 262-)233-7342 e-mail address first; if that is unsucc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi	a US Mail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (864 e sent to the provided; if t 262- napa CNH)233-7342 <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 636-0939 atent@cnhind.com,docketing@dority-mail I INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC AND DC	a US Mail. anning.com
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (864 e sent to the provided; if t 262- napa CN⊢ 700)233-7342 <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 636-0939 atent@cnhind.com,docketing@dority-mail I INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC AND DC STATE STREET, MAIN OFFICE	a US Mail. anning.com
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (864 e sent to the provided; if t 262- napa CN⊢ 700)233-7342 <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 636-0939 atent@cnhind.com,docketing@dority-mail I INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC AND DC	a US Mail. anning.com
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (864 e sent to the provided; if t 262- napa CNH 700 RAC)233-7342 <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 636-0939 atent@cnhind.com,docketing@dority-mail I INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC AND DC STATE STREET, MAIN OFFICE	a US Mail. anning.com
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA (864 e sent to the provided; if t 262- napa CNH 700 RAC)233-7342 <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 636-0939 atent@cnhind.com,docketing@dority-mail I INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC AND DC STATE STREET, MAIN OFFICE SINE, WISCONSIN 53404	a US Mail. anning.com
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA (864 e sent to the provided; if t 262- napa CNH 700 RAC)233-7342 <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 636-0939 atent@cnhind.com,docketing@dority-mail INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC AND DO STATE STREET, MAIN OFFICE SINE, WISCONSIN 53404 53532/CNHW-105-CON	a US Mail. anning.com

Total Attachments: 2

source=53532_CNHW_105_CON_ASSIGNMENT_24JAN2017#page1.tif source=53532_CNHW_105_CON_ASSIGNMENT_24JAN2017#page2.tif

\$3532/CNHW-105

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I (We), Luca Ferrari, a resident of Italy, residing at Via Goldoni 1, 41043 Formigine Modena, Italy, and John H. Possellus, a resident of The United States, residing at 360 Rose Hill Road, Ephrata, PA 17522, "assignor(s)")

hereby sell, assign and transfer to CNH Industrial America LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 500 Diller Ave., New Holland, Pennsylvania 17557 ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the Invention entitled

"SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY ESTIMATING AND ADJUSTING CROP RESIDUE PARAMETERS AS A TILLAGE OPERATION IS BEING PERFORMED"

invented by assignor(s) and set forth in U.S. Patent Application No. (or PCT Patent Application No.) 15/413.721 , filed January 24, 2017 , and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. patent application,

and

authorize and request any attorney or agent associated with customer number 18528 to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date and application number of said application when known,

and

authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its successors or assigns,

and

covenant that I have full right so to do,

and

agree to communicate to said assignce, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to assignor(s) respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

22 SAN 2017 Date:

Journal of Assignor - Lucs Perrari

Date:

Signature of Assignor - John H. Posselius

PATENT REEL: 058796 FRAME: 0323

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I (We), Luca Ferrari, a resident of Italy, residing at Via Goldoni 1, 41043 Formigine Modena, Italy, and John H. Posselius, a resident of The United States, residing at 360 Rose Hill Road, Ephrata, PA 17522, "assignor(s)")

hereby sell, assign and transfer to CNH Industrial America LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 500 Diller Ave., New Holland, Pennsylvania 17557 ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the Invention entitled

"SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY ESTIMATING AND ADJUSTING CROP RESIDUE PARAMETERS AS A TILLAGE OPERATION IS BEING PERFORMED"

invented by assignor(s) and set forth in U.S. Patent Application No. (or PCT Patent Application No.) 15/413,721 , filed January 24, 2017 , and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. patent application,

and

authorize and request any attorney or agent associated with customer number 18528 to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date and application number of said application when known,

and

authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its successors or assigns,

and

covenant that I have full right so to do,

and

agree to communicate to said assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to assignor(s) respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date:

20: JAN 2017 Date:

Signature of Assignor - Luce Perrari dist -Signature of Assignor - John H. Posselius

PATENT REEL: 058796 FRAME: 0324

RECORDED: 01/27/2022